
Novice (B Main) Mains :: Race 1

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Johnny Bliss 4 14/6:11.263 25.151 27.704 26.045 26.958

2 Jason Hartley 1 13/6:00.855 26.100 29.572 27.491 28.407

3 James Elliott 2 12/6:41.895 20.553 35.828 29.671 34.235

4 Jeff Elliott 3 11/6:14.149 30.752 36.573 33.745 36.573

Stock Buggy (B Main) Mains :: Race 2

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Kamron Goodrich 4 17/6:12.587 19.887 22.901 20.668 21.413 22.615

2 Justin Hall 1 17/6:14.910 19.882 23.145 20.509 21.249 22.679

3 Lyle Altig 7 17/6:23.867 14.910 23.491 21.146 22.247 23.242

4 Gene Woolley 3 16/6:07.525 20.538 24.112 21.246 22.125 24.112

5 Kenny Kizer 2 16/6:09.246 20.893 24.283 21.360 22.265 24.283

6 Chris Lehman 8 16/6:13.194 21.123 24.359 21.818 22.751 24.359

7 Kevin Allen 6 16/6:16.697 21.135 24.484 21.652 22.841 24.484

8 David Goodrich 5 14/6:16.598 20.363 28.446 21.661 22.996

9 Dylan Cochell 10 12/6:22.619 24.732 33.954 28.001 32.304

10 Wes Cochell 9 8/6:12.386 27.551 31.542 29.842

2wd Mod Buggy (B Main) Mains :: Race 3

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Ron Begeot 3 20/6:08.026 18.353 19.077 18.626 18.764 18.933

2 Todd Powell 1 19/6:02.437 18.205 19.880 18.407 18.745 19.097

3 Mo Hille 2 19/6:09.254 18.367 20.232 18.568 19.225 19.786

4 Diego Huber 7 18/6:16.697 19.798 21.678 20.177 20.600 21.178

5 Fred Galindo 6 18/6:17.288 18.946 21.734 19.164 19.639 20.446

6 Scott Miller 5 17/6:14.041 18.257 22.728 18.941 19.861 20.815

7 Clark Bennett 8 15/6:17.576 22.969 26.351 23.729 24.776

8 Keith Whetsell 4 11/6:23.938 17.942 37.807 19.093 37.807

9 Joey Mendoza 9 0/0.000

Novice (A1 Main) Mains :: Race 4

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Chris Striefel 1 16/6:19.087 21.855 24.930 22.792 23.620 24.930

2 Tanner Worrell 3 15/6:11.918 22.385 25.954 23.563 24.141

3 Dennis Johnson 4 15/6:13.093 23.125 26.128 24.221 25.428

4 Steve Hillgoss 2 15/6:14.737 22.049 26.349 22.913 25.113

5 Lukas Lechuga 5 15/6:23.893 23.140 26.929 19.301 22.857

6 Johnny Bliss 9 14/6:22.024 24.958 28.617 26.060 27.489

7 Jessie Martin 8 14/6:27.083 24.495 28.941 25.597 27.097

8 Brian Winkle 6 14/6:28.145 22.441 29.267 24.762 27.395

9 Jason Hartley 10 13/6:21.262 25.714 31.010 27.833 29.994

10 Conner Allen 7 12/6:29.602 27.831 34.266 29.852 33.566
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Chris Striefel 1 16 6:19.087 1 1 [1] 
16/6:19.087

2 Tanner Worrell 2 15 6:11.918 2 2 [2] 
15/6:11.918

3 Dennis Johnson 3 15 6:13.093 3 3 [3] 
15/6:13.093

4 Steve Hillgoss 4 15 6:14.737 4 4 [4] 
15/6:14.737

5 Lukas Lechuga 5 15 6:23.893 5 5 [5] 
15/6:23.893

6 Johnny Bliss 6 14 6:22.024 6 6 [6] 
14/6:22.024

7 Jessie Martin 7 14 6:27.083 7 7 [7] 
14/6:27.083

8 Brian Winkle 8 14 6:28.145 8 8 [8] 
14/6:28.145

9 Jason Hartley 9 13 6:21.262 9 9 [9] 
13/6:21.262

10 Conner Allen 10 12 6:29.602 10 10 [10] 
12/6:29.602

Pro Stock 2wd Buggy (A1 Main) Mains :: Race 5

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Phil Vitale 2 19/6:07.030 19.494 19.317 19.696 19.812 19.958

2 Nathan Winkle 1 19/6:08.966 19.042 20.194 19.265 19.447 19.685

3 Shannon Houfek 3 19/6:19.646 19.427 20.710 19.601 19.895 20.289

4 Dale Fery 6 18/6:14.579 19.807 21.646 20.016 20.312 21.241

5 Val Mueller 4 18/6:15.103 19.529 21.685 19.859 20.435 21.104

6 Leighton Lederer 5 17/6:06.340 19.313 22.451 19.818 20.397 21.986

Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Phil Vitale 1 19 6:07.030 1 1 [1] 
19/6:07.030

2 Nathan Winkle 2 19 6:08.966 2 2 [2] 
19/6:08.966

3 Shannon Houfek 3 19 6:19.646 3 3 [3] 
19/6:19.646

4 Dale Fery 4 18 6:14.579 4 4 [4] 
18/6:14.579

5 Val Mueller 5 18 6:15.103 5 5 [5] 
18/6:15.103

6 Leighton Lederer 6 17 6:06.340 6 6 [6] 
17/6:06.340

4wd Mod Buggy (A1 Main) Mains :: Race 6

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Mark Anton 1 21/6:14.077 17.612 18.368 17.813 17.910 17.996

2 Mike Andrade 2 19/6:08.056 17.294 20.171 17.451 17.741 18.410

3 Chris Lehman 4 16/6:04.226 19.391 23.838 20.998 22.109 23.838

4 Jack Leighan 3 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Mark Anton 1 21 6:14.077 1 1 [1] 
21/6:14.077

2 Mike Andrade 2 19 6:08.056 2 2 [2] 
19/6:08.056

3 Chris Lehman 3 16 6:04.226 3 3 [3] 
16/6:04.226

4 Jack Leighan 4 0 0.000 4 4 [4] 0/0.000

Mod Short Course (A1 Main) Mains :: Race 7

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Bruce Lawson 1 16/6:04.993 21.604 23.957 21.894 22.487 23.957

2 Ryan Chew 4 16/6:22.031 21.040 25.033 21.981 23.134 25.033

3 Clark Bennett 2 15/5:51.704 22.374 24.694 22.846 23.476

4 Gene Woolley 3 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Bruce Lawson 1 16 6:04.993 1 1 [1] 
16/6:04.993

2 Ryan Chew 2 16 6:22.031 2 2 [2] 
16/6:22.031

3 Clark Bennett 3 15 5:51.704 3 3 [3] 
15/5:51.704

4 Gene Woolley 4 0 0.000 4 4 [4] 0/0.000

Stock Buggy (A1 Main) Mains :: Race 8

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Ryan Reavis 1 19/6:06.765 18.852 19.998 19.033 19.208 19.528

2 Ryan Chew 5 19/6:23.567 19.494 20.952 19.771 20.038 20.493

3 Eloy Gomez 2 18/6:04.542 19.654 21.031 19.811 20.019 20.281

4 Shannon Houfek 6 18/6:18.002 19.519 21.809 19.930 20.657 21.444

5 Justin Hall 10 18/6:18.288 19.366 21.703 20.046 20.753 21.312

6 Kamron Goodrich 9 17/6:02.498 19.447 22.164 19.841 20.745 21.799

7 Kevin Gray 7 17/6:07.189 19.684 22.416 20.138 20.680 21.953

8 David 8 17/6:19.402 20.481 23.215 20.799 21.787 22.864

9 Shawn Stuart 3 17/6:20.789 19.916 23.477 20.138 20.901 22.685

10 Bruce Lawson 4 16/5:22.530 19.692 21.107 19.969 20.145 21.107
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ryan Reavis 1 19 6:06.765 1 1 [1] 
19/6:06.765

2 Ryan Chew 2 19 6:23.567 2 2 [2] 
19/6:23.567

3 Eloy Gomez 3 18 6:04.542 3 3 [3] 
18/6:04.542

4 Shannon Houfek 4 18 6:18.002 4 4 [4] 
18/6:18.002

5 Justin Hall 5 18 6:18.288 5 5 [5] 
18/6:18.288

6 Kamron Goodrich 6 17 6:02.498 6 6 [6] 
17/6:02.498

7 Kevin Gray 7 17 6:07.189 7 7 [7] 
17/6:07.189

8 David 8 17 6:19.402 8 8 [8] 
17/6:19.402

9 Shawn Stuart 9 17 6:20.789 9 9 [9] 
17/6:20.789

10 Bruce Lawson 10 16 5:22.530 10 10 [10] 
16/5:22.530

2wd Mod Buggy (A1 Main) Mains :: Race 9

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Mike Andrade 3 21/6:09.188 17.594 18.197 17.712 17.786 17.928

2 Tanner Day 1 21/6:12.646 17.164 18.411 17.296 17.417 17.535

3 Roger Seim 2 21/6:13.692 17.502 18.440 17.586 17.766 18.021

4 Jeff Phelps 6 20/6:04.601 17.463 18.845 17.621 17.839 18.234

5 Jack Leighan 7 20/6:15.804 18.157 19.407 18.226 18.401 18.689

6 Ron Begeot 9 19/6:01.380 18.540 19.644 18.616 18.804 19.261

7 Mark Anton 4 19/6:07.976 17.958 20.122 18.060 18.266 19.014

8 Colin Branch 8 19/6:09.629 17.548 20.125 18.106 18.836 19.506

9 Tom Davies 5 13/3:54.446 17.617 19.013 17.898 18.590

10 Todd Powell 10 11/6:24.772 18.585 37.643 20.355 37.643
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Mike Andrade 1 21 6:09.188 1 1 [1] 
21/6:09.188

2 Tanner Day 2 21 6:12.646 2 2 [2] 
21/6:12.646

3 Roger Seim 3 21 6:13.692 3 3 [3] 
21/6:13.692

4 Jeff Phelps 4 20 6:04.601 4 4 [4] 
20/6:04.601

5 Jack Leighan 5 20 6:15.804 5 5 [5] 
20/6:15.804

6 Ron Begeot 6 19 6:01.380 6 6 [6] 
19/6:01.380

7 Mark Anton 7 19 6:07.976 7 7 [7] 
19/6:07.976

8 Colin Branch 8 19 6:09.629 8 8 [8] 
19/6:09.629

9 Tom Davies 9 13 3:54.446 9 9 [9] 
13/3:54.446

10 Todd Powell 10 11 6:24.772 10 10 [10] 
11/6:24.772

Novice (A2 Main) Mains :: Race 10

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Steve Hillgoss 2 16/6:20.033 22.497 24.849 23.053 23.778 24.849

2 Tanner Worrell 3 15/6:03.042 23.281 25.432 23.613 24.535

3 Chris Striefel 1 15/6:05.511 21.645 25.751 23.756 24.618

4 Lukas Lechuga 5 14/6:02.772 24.825 27.163 25.655 26.442

5 Jessie Martin 8 14/6:12.279 24.113 27.928 25.381 26.972

6 Brian Winkle 6 14/6:17.001 22.524 28.465 23.686 26.036

7 Conner Allen 7 14/6:22.170 24.406 28.780 25.499 27.178

8 Dennis Johnson 4 14/6:24.100 23.210 28.761 24.250 27.452

9 Johnny Bliss 9 13/6:05.137 24.197 29.674 25.301 28.023

10 Jason Hartley 10 13/6:23.161 25.252 31.002 27.009 29.650
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Tanner Worrell 2 15 6:11.918 2 15 6:03.042 2 2 4 [2] 
15/6:03.042

2 Chris Striefel 1 16 6:19.087 3 15 6:05.511 1 3 4 [3] 
15/6:05.511

3 Steve Hillgoss 4 15 6:14.737 1 16 6:20.033 4 1 5 [1] 
16/6:20.033

4 Lukas Lechuga 5 15 6:23.893 4 14 6:02.772 5 4 9 [4] 
14/6:02.772

5 Dennis Johnson 3 15 6:13.093 8 14 6:24.100 3 8 11 [8] 
14/6:24.100

6 Jessie Martin 7 14 6:27.083 5 14 6:12.279 7 5 12 [5] 
14/6:12.279

7 Brian Winkle 8 14 6:28.145 6 14 6:17.001 8 6 14 [6] 
14/6:17.001

8 Johnny Bliss 6 14 6:22.024 9 13 6:05.137 6 9 15 [9] 
13/6:05.137

9 Conner Allen 10 12 6:29.602 7 14 6:22.170 10 7 17 [7] 
14/6:22.170

10 Jason Hartley 9 13 6:21.262 10 13 6:23.161 9 10 19 [10] 
13/6:23.161

Pro Stock 2wd Buggy (A2 Main) Mains :: Race 11

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Nathan Winkle 1 19/6:02.235 19.150 19.867 19.223 19.342 19.514

2 Phil Vitale 2 19/6:04.696 19.043 19.990 19.288 19.426 19.578

3 Val Mueller 4 19/6:13.856 19.502 20.437 19.567 19.812 20.201

4 Shannon Houfek 3 19/6:17.130 19.129 20.499 19.330 19.605 19.950

5 Leighton Lederer 5 18/6:07.112 19.720 21.228 19.761 20.031 20.745

6 Dale Fery 6 18/6:15.812 19.661 21.697 19.986 20.237 20.919

Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Nathan Winkle 2 19 6:08.966 1 19 6:02.235 2 1 3 [1] 
19/6:02.235

2 Phil Vitale 1 19 6:07.030 2 19 6:04.696 1 2 3 [2] 
19/6:04.696

3 Shannon Houfek 3 19 6:19.646 4 19 6:17.130 3 4 7 [4] 
19/6:17.130

4 Val Mueller 5 18 6:15.103 3 19 6:13.856 5 3 8 [3] 
19/6:13.856

5 Dale Fery 4 18 6:14.579 6 18 6:15.812 4 6 10 [6] 
18/6:15.812

6 Leighton Lederer 6 17 6:06.340 5 18 6:07.112 6 5 11 [5] 
18/6:07.112

4wd Mod Buggy (A2 Main) Mains :: Race 12

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Mike Andrade 2 20/6:06.456 17.669 19.034 17.741 17.944 18.379

2 Mark Anton 1 20/6:06.645 17.590 19.022 17.817 17.994 18.490

3 Chris Lehman 4 3/52.360 21.987 22.762

4 Jack Leighan 3 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Mike Andrade 2 19 6:08.056 1 20 6:06.456 2 1 3 [1] 
20/6:06.456

2 Mark Anton 1 21 6:14.077 2 20 6:06.645 1 2 3 [2] 
20/6:06.645

3 Chris Lehman 3 16 6:04.226 3 3 52.360 3 3 6 [3] 3/52.360

4 Jack Leighan 4 0 0.000 4 0 0.000 4 4 8 [4] 0/0.000

Mod Short Course (A2 Main) Mains :: Race 13

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Ryan Chew 4 16/6:03.860 20.588 23.810 21.518 22.653 23.810

2 Bruce Lawson 1 16/6:05.017 21.685 23.996 22.484 22.967 23.996

3 Clark Bennett 2 16/6:21.207 22.999 25.006 23.487 24.319 25.006

4 Gene Woolley 3 0/0.000

Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ryan Chew 2 16 6:22.031 1 16 6:03.860 2 1 3 [1] 
16/6:03.860

2 Bruce Lawson 1 16 6:04.993 2 16 6:05.017 1 2 3 [2] 
16/6:05.017

3 Clark Bennett 3 15 5:51.704 3 16 6:21.207 3 3 6 [3] 
16/6:21.207

4 Gene Woolley 4 0 0.000 4 0 0.000 4 4 8 [4] 0/0.000

Stock Buggy (A2 Main) Mains :: Race 14

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Ryan Reavis 1 19/6:01.433 18.702 19.845 18.898 19.058 19.276

2 Eloy Gomez 2 19/6:08.571 19.250 20.145 19.462 19.649 19.830

3 Shannon Houfek 6 19/6:11.442 19.217 20.082 19.325 19.521 19.792

4 Ryan Chew 5 19/6:25.164 19.426 21.018 19.499 19.650 19.998

5 Justin Hall 10 18/6:12.604 19.502 21.401 19.918 20.231 20.824

6 Kevin Gray 7 17/6:04.410 20.224 22.137 20.395 20.861 21.886

7 Kamron Goodrich 9 7/2:52.977 20.029 27.745 26.558

8 Bruce Lawson 4 4/1:04.899 19.684 19.764

9 Shawn Stuart 3 0/0.000

9 David 8 0/0.000
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Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Ryan Reavis 1 19 6:06.765 1 19 6:01.433 1 1 2 [1] 
19/6:01.433

2 Eloy Gomez 3 18 6:04.542 2 19 6:08.571 3 2 5 [2] 
19/6:08.571

3 Ryan Chew 2 19 6:23.567 4 19 6:25.164 2 4 6 [4] 
19/6:25.164

4 Shannon Houfek 4 18 6:18.002 3 19 6:11.442 4 3 7 [3] 
19/6:11.442

5 Justin Hall 5 18 6:18.288 5 18 6:12.604 5 5 10 [5] 
18/6:12.604

6 Kevin Gray 7 17 6:07.189 6 17 6:04.410 7 6 13 [6] 
17/6:04.410

7 Kamron Goodrich 6 17 6:02.498 7 7 2:52.977 6 7 13 [7] 
7/2:52.977

8 David 8 17 6:19.402 9 0 0.000 8 9 17 [9] 0/0.000

9 Bruce Lawson 10 16 5:22.530 8 4 1:04.899 10 8 18 [8] 
4/1:04.899

10 Shawn Stuart 9 17 6:20.789 9 0 0.000 9 9 18 [9] 0/0.000

2wd Mod Buggy (A2 Main) Mains :: Race 15

Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 Tanner Day 1 21/6:03.504 17.125 17.968 17.389 17.524 17.612

2 Roger Seim 2 21/6:11.569 17.223 18.225 17.477 17.579 17.737

3 Tom Davies 5 21/6:18.763 17.523 18.632 17.882 18.046 18.252

4 Mark Anton 4 20/6:04.372 17.791 18.892 17.896 18.040 18.497

5 Colin Branch 8 20/6:10.328 17.891 19.096 17.989 18.215 18.659

6 Mike Andrade 3 20/6:12.756 17.300 19.357 14.025 16.079 17.045

7 Ron Begeot 9 20/6:16.193 18.427 19.384 18.603 18.848 19.141

8 Jeff Phelps 6 19/6:00.685 17.670 19.513 17.830 18.199 18.848

9 Jack Leighan 7 19/6:01.571 17.788 19.701 17.990 18.458 19.113

10 Todd Powell 10 19/6:17.494 18.307 20.417 18.758 19.188 19.735

Multi Main Results A1 A2 Tie Breaker: Motocross Style

Fin Driver Name Fin Laps Time Fin Laps Time A1 A2 Total Tie Breaker 

1 Tanner Day 2 21 6:12.646 1 21 6:03.504 2 1 3 [1] 
21/6:03.504

2 Roger Seim 3 21 6:13.692 2 21 6:11.569 3 2 5 [2] 
21/6:11.569

3 Mike Andrade 1 21 6:09.188 6 20 6:12.756 1 6 7 [6] 
20/6:12.756

4 Mark Anton 7 19 6:07.976 4 20 6:04.372 7 4 11 [4] 
20/6:04.372

5 Tom Davies 9 13 3:54.446 3 21 6:18.763 9 3 12 [3] 
21/6:18.763

6 Jeff Phelps 4 20 6:04.601 8 19 6:00.685 4 8 12 [8] 
19/6:00.685

7 Colin Branch 8 19 6:09.629 5 20 6:10.328 8 5 13 [5] 
20/6:10.328

8 Ron Begeot 6 19 6:01.380 7 20 6:16.193 6 7 13 [7] 
20/6:16.193

9 Jack Leighan 5 20 6:15.804 9 19 6:01.571 5 9 14 [9] 
19/6:01.571

10 Todd Powell 10 11 6:24.772 10 19 6:17.494 10 10 20 [10] 
19/6:17.494
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